## **BROADWATER COUNTY COMMISSIONERS**515 Broadway, Townsend

## March 14, 2022

OFFICIAL agendas and documents are posted in the Courthouse (1st Floor Bulletin Board), Broadwatercountymt.com, and in the window of the Flynn Building on the Thursday before the Commission Meetings

10:00 AM	Public Comment on any subject not on the agenda, and that the Commission has jurisdiction over / Approval of the Minutes / Certificate of Survey Review
10:00 AM	Discussion and Decision Nichole Brown Broadwater County Community Development COS Lancello Mortgage
10:05 AM	Discussion and Decision Nichole Brown Broadwater County Community Development COS Brekke Boundary Relocation
10:10 AM	Discussion and Decision Nichole Brown Broadwater County Community Development Conner's Field Maintenance and Improvements
10:15 AM	Discussion and Decision Nichole Brown Broadwater County Community Development Historical Society Board Member appointment Kevin Flynn and JJ Conner Board of Health
10:20 AM	Discussion and Decision MOU with National Guard (MTARNG)
10:25 AM	Discussion and Decision Approve application to Big Sky Economic Development Trust Fund Job Creation Grant for KRose Cattle Co
10:30 AM	Discussion and Decision to approve a grant from the Trust Board to Old Baldy Golf Course \$51,450
10:35 AM	Discussion and Decision to approve Trust Board Funding for Dredging of Broadwater Bay up to \$50,000

\_\_\_\_\_

Public comment period will be at the beginning of each meeting. Mail & Items for Discussion and/or signature may occur as time allows during the meeting. Issues and times are subject to change.

\_\_\_\_\_\_

Items for Discussion / Action / Review / Signature – Consent Agenda

- ✓ Certificate of Survey review
- ✓ Management on-going advisory board appointments
- ✓ Claims/Payroll/minutes
- ✓ County Audit / Budget –
- ✓ Mail ongoing grants
- ✓ Correspondence support letters

 Debi Randolph
 406-266-9270 and 406-980-2050

 Darrel Folkvord
 Chairperson
 406-266-9272 and 406-980-1213

 Mike Delger
 406-266-9271 and 406-521-0834

E-mail <u>commissioners@co.broadwater.mt.us</u>